
Stephen F. Austin (0-1) -vs- Purdue (1-0)
2/14/2025 at Sugar Land, Texas (Constellation Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: VALLONE, Michael (1-0)
Loss: TRONSON, Hayden (0-1)
Save: COOK, Avery (1)
HBP: MULCAHY, Dylan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Clay Park First: Matthew Stellges Second Base: Michael Banks Third Base: Jett Minton 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 2:21   Weather: Overcast, cool, 50s
Game notes:
- TRONSON faced 1 batter in the 8th.
- VALLONE faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stephen F. Austin 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1
Purdue 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 X 4 5 2

Stephen F. Austin 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BLAND, Cemodrick rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 3
HOSHIZAKI, Ben cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
MULLINS, Dalton lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
TURGEON, Dante dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
HENNING, Mark 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
ADKISSION, Ethan c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
DURAN, Kevin 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
SWIFT, Julian 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
CADROY, Austin ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
MULCAHY, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TRONSON, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JAMES, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 6 0 2 8 5

2B: MULLINS, Dalton (1)
CS: BLAND, Cemodrick (1)
E: HENNING, Mark (1)

Purdue 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CHOI, Albert lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
GASSER, Camden ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
RICHMOND, CJ dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
SUTTER, Logan 1b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
    NOWIK, Breck 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDERSON, Brandon 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
SPENCE, Keenan rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
DeCELLO, Sergio c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
ROGERS, Brandon cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
GILL, Ty 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
DOORN, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VALLONE, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COOK, Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 5 4 4 7 7

2B: GILL, Ty (1)
HR: SUTTER, Logan (1); DeCELLO, Sergio (1)
HBP: SPENCE, Keenan (1); DeCELLO, Sergio (1)
E: GILL, Ty (1); DOORN, Carter (1)
DP: 2

Stephen F. Austin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MULCAHY, Dylan 4.0 0 1 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 12 17 5 4 61
TRONSON, Hayden (L, 0-1) 3.0 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 3 2 41
JAMES, Jack 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 11
Totals 5 4 4 4 7 1 0 2 0 29 35 8 8 113

Purdue IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DOORN, Carter 3.0 5 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 1 66
VALLONE, Michael (W, 1-0) 5.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 16 5 6 61
COOK, Avery (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 6 1 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 31 33 8 8 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 1st SFA PUR
BLAND singled through the left side (1-0). 0 0
BLAND out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
HOSHIZAKI popped up to 2b (3-2). 0 0
MULLINS doubled down the lf line (2-1). 0 0
TURGEON struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

Purdue - Bottom of 1st SFA PUR
CHOI flied out to cf (3-1). 0 0
GASSER struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
RICHMOND popped up to cf (0-0). 0 0

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 2nd SFA PUR
HENNING singled up the middle (1-1). 0 0
ADKISSION singled through the left side (0-1); HENNING advanced to second. 0 0
DURAN walked (3-2); ADKISSION advanced to second; HENNING advanced to third. 0 0
SWIFT struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
CADROY struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
BLAND struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

Purdue - Bottom of 2nd SFA PUR
SUTTER grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0
B-ANDERSON struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0
SPENCE flied out to lf (0-1). 0 0

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 3rd SFA PUR
HOSHIZAKI walked (3-2). 0 0
HOSHIZAKI advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
MULLINS singled up the middle (1-1); HOSHIZAKI advanced to third. 0 0
TURGEON grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2); MULLINS out on the play; HOSHIZAKI scored,
unearned. 1 0
HENNING fouled out to 3b (0-1). 1 0

Purdue - Bottom of 3rd SFA PUR
DECELLO flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
ROGERS grounded out to 3b (2-1). 1 0
GILL walked (3-0). 1 0
GILL advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
CHOI grounded out to 3b (1-2). 1 0

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 4th SFA PUR
VALLONE to p for DOORN. 1 0
ADKISSION lined out to cf (1-2). 1 0
DURAN struck out looking (3-2). 1 0
SWIFT struck out looking (3-2). 1 0

Purdue - Bottom of 4th SFA PUR
GASSER struck out looking (2-2). 1 0
RICHMOND lined out to 2b (2-0). 1 0
SUTTER walked (3-1). 1 0



B-ANDERSON walked (3-0); SUTTER advanced to second. 1 0
SPENCE hit by pitch (0-2); B-ANDERSON advanced to second; SUTTER advanced to third. 1 0
DECELLO hit by pitch, RBI (0-2); SPENCE advanced to second; B-ANDERSON advanced to third; SUTTER
scored. 1 1
ROGERS reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1); DECELLO out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 5th SFA PUR
CADROY grounded out to 3b (2-2). 1 1
BLAND struck out swinging (0-2). 1 1
HOSHIZAKI grounded out to p (0-1). 1 1

Purdue - Bottom of 5th SFA PUR
TRONSON to p for MULCAHY. 1 1
GILL flied out to lf (1-2). 1 1
CHOI struck out swinging (0-2). 1 1
GASSER walked (3-2). 1 1
RICHMOND lined out to rf (0-0). 1 1

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 6th SFA PUR
MULLINS flied out to rf to right center (0-2). 1 1
TURGEON grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 1
HENNING fouled out to 1b (2-2). 1 1

Purdue - Bottom of 6th SFA PUR
SUTTER grounded out to ss (0-2). 1 1
B-ANDERSON reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-1). 1 1
SPENCE struck out swinging (0-2). 1 1
DECELLO singled up the middle (1-1); B-ANDERSON advanced to third. 1 1
ROGERS grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 7th SFA PUR
ADKISSION fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 1
DURAN grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 1 1
SWIFT grounded out to p (0-2). 1 1

Purdue - Bottom of 7th SFA PUR
GILL doubled to right field (1-0). 1 1
CHOI singled to center field, out at second cf to c to 2b, RBI (0-0); GILL scored. 1 2
GASSER popped up to ss (0-0). 1 2
RICHMOND struck out swinging (2-2). 1 2

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 8th SFA PUR
CADROY flied out to cf (2-2). 1 2
BLAND struck out swinging (0-2). 1 2
HOSHIZAKI grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2

Purdue - Bottom of 8th SFA PUR
SUTTER homered to left center, RBI (0-1). 1 3
JAMES to p for TRONSON. 1 3
B-ANDERSON struck out looking (1-2). 1 3
SPENCE grounded out to 2b (0-2). 1 3
DECELLO homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 4



ROGERS grounded out to 2b up the middle (0-1). 1 4
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 9th SFA PUR
NOWIK to 1b for SUTTER. 1 4
MULLINS reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-0). 1 4
A-COOK to p for VALLONE. 1 4
TURGEON grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2); MULLINS out on the play. 1 4
HENNING singled to left field (0-0). 1 4
ADKISSION flied out to rf (1-2). 1 4

Purdue - Bottom of 9th SFA PUR


